

THE BOOTHS CHRISTMAS AFTERNOON TEA HAMPER

Product Details

All Butter Shortbread Assortment



ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD ASSORTMENT

Ingredients

Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Butter** (**Milk**) (31%), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt.

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Storage

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.

For Best Before Date, see side of pack.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Biscuit
Energy	2160kJ / 516kcal	432kJ / 103kcal
Fat	25.7g	5.1g
of which Saturates	16.7g	3.3g
Carbohydrate	66.7g	13.3g
of which Sugars	22.3g	4.5g
Fibre	0.5g	0.1g
Protein	4.8g	1g
Salt	0.69g	0.14g

This pack contains 18 servings. Typical serving size 20g.

This product should reach you in perfect condition. If it does not, please return to Customer Services at your nearest Booths store.

Produced and packed in Scotland for E H Booth & Co, Ltd, Preston, PR2 5BX.

www.booths.co.uk

360g^e



Christmas Cake Slices



BOOTH'S

5 ICED CHRISTMAS CAKE SLICES

Slices of rich fruit cake made with juicy apple soaked vine fruit, cherries and dates, topped with a layer of marzipan and icing

MADE FOR US IN CUMBRIA BY
• BELLS OF LAZONBY •

This product should reach you in perfect condition. If it does not, please return to Customer Services at your nearest Booths store.

Packed in a protective atmosphere.

Produced and packed in the UK for
E H Booth & Co. Ltd, Preston, PR2 5BX

www.booths.co.uk For Best Before, see film.

5 Pack



FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH A LAYER OF MARZIPAN AND ICING

Ingredients Fruit Cake (66%) (Sultana (Sultana, Sunflower Oil), Free Range Egg, Rapeseed Oil, Raisin (Raisin, Sunflower Oil), Brown Sugar; Cherry (Cherry, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colours: Morello Cherry; Carrot; Radish; Sweet Potato; Apple*, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Ground Almond, Date (Date, Rice Flour), Rice Flour, Water; Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Syrup, Sucrose, Preservatives: Sulphur Dioxide; Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Apple Juice*, Golden Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Apricot Jam (Glucose Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid; Sodium Citrates, Gelling Agent: Pectins, Natural Flavouring), Grape Juice* (Grape Juice*, Rice Starch), Modified Maize Starch, Natural Flavouring, Cinnamon, Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphates; Sodium Carbonates, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mixed Spice, Thickener: Xanthan Gum), Marzipan (17%) (Sugar, Almond, Glucose Syrup, Water; Glucose-Fructose Syrup,

Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Icing (17%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water; Glycerine, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Tragacanth), * From concentrate.

Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Warning May contain fragments of fruit stones or pips.

Storage Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Slice
Energy	1686kJ / 401kcal	1011kJ / 240kcal
Fat	12.1g	7.2g
of which Saturates	1.2g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	67.7g	40.6g
of which Sugars	49.1g	29.4g
Fibre	2.4g	1.4g
Protein	4g	2.4g
Salt	0.08g	0.04g

Champagne Truffles



BOOTH'S MARC DE CHAMPAGNE TRUFFLES

A MILK CHOCOLATE SHELL WITH A WHITE CHOCOLATE AND CHAMPAGNE CENTRE, ROLLED IN ICING SUGAR

Ingredients Milk Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Filling (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marc de Champagne (3.5%), Whole **Milk** Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Decoration (Icing Sugar (Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup)).

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum, **Milk** Solids 21% minimum.

Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts.

Suitable for Vegetarians.



9 truffles
100g e

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Truffle
Energy	2202kJ / 526kcal	264kJ / 63kcal
Fat	32.4g	3.9g
of which Saturates	20.1g	2.4g
Carbohydrates	48.6g	5.8g
of which Sugars	46.1g	5.5g
Fibre	1.8g	0.2g
Protein	6.4g	0.8g
Salt	0.20g	0.02g

Storage Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours and sunlight.

This product should reach you in perfect condition. If it does not, please return to Customer Services at your nearest Booths store.

Produced and packed in Lancashire for E H Booth & Co. Ltd
Preston, PR2 5BX
www.booths.co.uk

BEST BEFORE END

Milk Chocolate & Anglesey Sea Salt Thins



BOOTH'S

MILK CHOCOLATE & ANGLESEY SEA SALT THINS

MILK CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED WITH SEA SALT

Ingredients Sugar; Whole **Milk** Powder; Cocoa Butter; Cocoa Mass, Anglesey Sea Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum, **Milk** Solids 21% minimum.

Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts.

Suitable for Vegetarians.

Storage Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours and sunlight.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
Energy	2313kJ / 553kcal	173kJ / 41kcal
Fat	34.9g	2.6g
of which Saturates	21g	1.6g
Carbohydrates	50.3g	3.8g
of which Sugars	49.1g	3.7g
Fibre	2.8g	0.2g
Protein	7.5g	1g
Salt	0.63g	0.05g

This product should reach you in perfect condition. If it does not, please return to Customer Services at your nearest Booths store.

Produced and packed in Lancashire for E H Booth & Co. Ltd
Preston, PR2 5BX

www.booths.co.uk

150g e

Brandy Butter

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	2127kJ / 510kcal
Fat	29.6g
of which Saturates	18.8g
Carbohydrate	56.2g
of which Sugars	55.6g
Fibre	0g
Protein	0.2g
Salt	0.6g

Handmade and packed in the UK for
E H Booth & Co. Ltd, Preston, PR2 5BX
www.booths.co.uk



BOOTH'S
BRANDY
BUTTER

HANDMADE FOR BOOTH'S
IN CUMBRIA

Ingredients Sugar, Butter (Milk) (36%), Brandy (8%).

Allergy Advice For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Storage Store in a cool and dark place, out of direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 weeks.

For Best Before Date, see lid. 180g e



Breakfast Tea Bags

BOOTH'S

BREAKFAST
TEA

100 TEA BAGS

A full bodied invigorating tea blended from
Kenyan, Indian and Sri Lankan leaves

**BOOTH'S
BREAKFAST
TEA**

100 TEA BAGS

Ingredients
100% Black Tea.

Country of origin
Product of more than one country.

Storage
Tea should be kept in a cool, dark,
dry container that is airtight.
Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.

This product should reach you
in perfect condition. If it does not,
please return to Customer Services
at your nearest Booths store.
For Best Before End, see top of pack.

250g e



100% Certified Tea.

**BOOTH'S
BREAKFAST
TEA**

100 TEA BAGS

For the perfect brew

Place one tea bag in a cup
or mug. Pour on freshly
boiled water. Brewing time
is a matter of taste but we
recommend leaving the tea
to infuse for 3-5 minutes.
Add milk or sugar to taste.

Specially selected and packed for
E H Booth & Co. Ltd
Preston, PR2 5BX
www.booths.co.uk



E.H. BOOTH & CO. LTD
FINE TEA SINCE 1847

Selecting and blending fine teas from around the world
is our speciality. Before opening the first Booths store,
The China House, Blackpool in 1847, Edwin Henry Booth
trained as a tea trader where he developed the finely
honed skill of expert tea tasting.

This skill has been passed down from generation to
generation to ensure all Booths teas are blended
to match your highest expectations.

www.booths.co.uk